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2022 ROSTER 
N	o.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Year	 Hometown (High School)	 Major	
1		 Nolan Krutonog	 GK	 6-1	 185	 So.	 Los Angeles, Calif. (Harvard-Westlake)	 Computer Science
1A	 Griffen Price	 GK	 6-4	 190	 Fr.	 San Carlos, Calif. (Sacred-Heart Prep)	 Undeclared
2		 Grant Watson	 DR	 6-3	 190	 R-Fr.	 Danville, Calif. (San Ramon Valley)	 Undeclared
3		 Jack Merrill	 2MD	 6-4	 220	 Fr.	 Old Greenwich, Conn. (Rye Country Day School)	 Undeclared
4		 Jack Martin	 2M	 6-3	 230	 R-Fr.	 San Diego, Calif. (The Bishop's School)	 Undeclared
5		 Chase McFarland	 DR	 6-3	 200	 Fr.	 Berkeley, Calif. (Berkeley)	 Undeclared
6		 Ethan Parrish	 DR	 6-3	 205	 Jr.	 Santa Barbara, Calif. (Dos Pueblos)	 Undeclared
7		 CJ Indart	 DR	 6-4	 205	 R-Fr.	 Danville, Calif. (Monte Vista)	 Undeclared
8		 Riley Pittman	 DR	 6-2	 195	 Jr.	 Irvine, Calif. (Woodbridge)	 Computer Science
9		 Walker Seymour	 DR	 6-3	 200	 R-Jr.	 Atherton, Calif. (Sacred Heart Prep)	 Public Policy
10	 Andrew Churukian	 2M	 6-3	 215	 Sr.	 Atherton, Calif. (Sacred Heart Prep)	 Bioengineering
11	 Beck Jurasius	 2M	 6-6	 260	 Sr.	 Walnut Creek, Calif. (Campolindo)	 Mechanical Engineering
13	 Ike Love	 2M	 6-7	 280	 Jr.	 Newport Beach, Calif. (Newport Harbor)	 Undeclared
15	 Soren Jensen	 DR	 6-2	 175	 Jr.	 Orinda, Calif. (Campolindo)	 Undeclared
16	 Speedy Laster	 DR	 6-2	 190	 R-Fr.	 Rancho Mission Viejo, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic)	 Undeclared
17	 Jackson Painter	 DR	 6-3	 195	 Jr.	 Orinda, Calif. (Miramonte)	 Undeclared
20	 Larsen Weigle	 DR	 6-3	 195	 Sr.	 Atherton, Calif. (Sacred Heart Prep)	 Computer Science
21	 Guido Leonardi	 DR	 6-1	 180	 Fr.	 Bologna, Italy (International School of Bologna)	 Undeclared
22	 Quinn Woodhead	 DR	 6-4	 210	 5th	 San Anselmo, Calif. (Sir Francis Drake)	 Product Design
 
Head Coach: Brian Flacks (UCLA, 2010) - 1st season 
Assistant Coach: James Lathrop (California, 2000) - 1st season 
Assistant Coach: Matt Kubeck (Long Beach State, 2012) - 1st season

No. 4 Stanford Cardinal 22-5, 0-3 MPSF)

GOALKEEPER TOTALS
 
No. 	 Name	 Saves	 Games Played	 Saves/Game	 Quarters Played	 Goals Against	 GAA
1	 Nolan Krutonog	 240	 27	 8.89	 108	 221	 8.19	
	 TOTALS	 240	 27	 8.89	 108	 221	 8.19
To calculate GAA, divide the goals allowed by the number of quarters played, take that figure and multiply by four (GAA = [GA/QP] x 4)

INDIVIDUAL SCORING
 
No. 	 Name		  Goals	 Games Played		 Multi-Goal Games
17	 Jackson Painter		  67	 27		  18
22	 Quinn Woodhead		  45	 27		  15
11	 Beck Jurasius		  37	 27		  11
15	 Soren Jensen		  36	 27		  11
4	 Jack Martin		  36	 27		  9		
8	 Riley Pittman		  33	 27		  8		
6	 Ethan Parrish		  28	 24		  9
20	 Larsen Weigle		  27	 27		  6
13	 Ike Love		  25	 26		  8			
2	 Grant Watson		  24	 23		  7	
9	 Walker Seymour		  20	 25		  5
10	 Andrew Churukian		  19	 27		  4
5	 Chase McFarland		  13	 20		  4
7	 CJ Indart		  11	 18		  4
16	 Speedy Laster		  2	 18		  0
1	 Nolan Krutonog		  1	 27		  0			
TOTALS		  424	 ---		  ---	

Date	 Opponent	 Time/Result
Sept. 3	 vs. Wagner (1)	 W, 27-6 
Sept. 3	 at #16 Harvard (1) 	 W, 19-7
Sept. 4	 at #19 Brown (1)	 W, 22-7
Sept. 4	 vs. #20 St. Francis (1)	 W, 26-10
Sept. 10	 #9 Pepperdine	 W, 15-8
Sept. 11	 #8 UC Santa Barbara	 W, 12-7
Sept. 17	 at Whittier	 W, 22-3
Sept. 17	 vs. Claremont-M-S (2)	 W, 25-3
Sept. 18	 at #15 LMU	 W, 11-7
Sept. 23	 #10 LMU (3)	 W, 19-3
Sept. 24	 #4 Pacific (3)	 W, 11-5
Sept. 24	 #1 California (3)	 W, 12-11
Sept. 25	 #2 UCLA (3)	 W, 8-7
Oct. 1	 #14 San Jose State	 W, 14-7
Oct. 2	 at #7 UC Davis	 W, 12-7
Oct. 7	 at #9 UC Irvine	 W, 19-15
Oct. 8	 at Pomona-Pitzer	 W, 16-4
Oct. 15	 • #3 UCLA	 L, 6-10
Oct. 22	 at #4 Pacific	 W, 12-8
Oct. 23	 vs. #9 Princeton (4)	 L, 10-11
Oct. 23	 vs. Bucknell (4)	 W, 19-6
Oct. 28	 at #6 Long Beach State	 W, 13-8
Oct. 30	 • at #3 USC	  L, 14-19
Nov. 12	 • #1 California	 L, 12-18
Nov. 18	 vs. Augustana (5)	 W, 26-1
Nov. 19	 vs. #1 California (5)	 W, 12-9
Nov. 20	 vs. #3 USC (5)	 L, 10-14

•  MPSF game
(1) at Bruno Classic (at Harvard/Brown)
(2) at Whittier
(3) MPSF Invite (Stanford, Calif.)
(4) at Bronco Invite (Santa Clara, Calif.)
(5) MPSF Tournament (Los Angeles, Calif.)



Date 	 Opponent	 Result	 Overall Record (MPSF)	 Goals	 Saves
Sept. 3	 vs. Wagner	 W, 27-6	 1-0 (0-0)	 Martin (4), Jurasius (3), McFarland (3), Woodhead (3)	 Krutonog (6)
				    Jensen (2), Love (2), Painter (2), Parrish (2), Churukian (1)
				    Indart (1), Pittman (1), Seymour (1), Watson (1), Weigle (1)
Sept. 4	 at Harvard	 W, 19-7	 2-0 (0-0)	 Martin (3), Woodhead (3), Jurasius (2), Love (2)	 Krutonog (11)
				    Parrish (2), Weigle (2), Churukian (1), Jensen (1), Painter (1)
				    Pittman (1), Seymour (1)
Sept. 5	 at Brown	 W, 22-7	 3-0 (0-0)	 Watson (5), Jurasius (3), Pittman (3), Weigle (3), Indart (2)	 Krutonog (12)
				    Jensen (2), Martin (2), Woodhead (2)
Sept. 5	 vs. St. Francis (N.Y.)	 W, 26-10	 4-0 (0-0)	 Jensen (3), Painter (3), Pittman (3), Weigle (3)	 Krutonog (11)
				    Woodhead (3), Indart (2), Love (2), Martin (2), Jurasius (1)
				    Laster (1), McFarland (1), Parrish (1), Watson (1)
Sept. 10	 Pepperdine	 W, 15-8	 5-0 (0-0)	 Painter (5), Parrish (4), Jurasius (2), Martin (1)	 Krutonog (7)
				    McFarland (1), Seymour (1), Weigle (1)
Sept. 11	 UC Santa Barbara	 W, 12-7	 6-0 (0-0)	 Painter (3), Parrish (2), Weigle (2), Woodhead (2)	 Krutonog (12)
				    Jensen (1), Martin (1), Seymour (1)
Sept. 17	 at Whittier	 W, 22-3	 7-0 (0-0)	 Churukian (3), Jensen (3), Jurasius (3), Martin (3)	 Krutonog (1)		
				    Seymour (3), McFarland (2), Indart (1), Pittman (1)
				    Watson (1), Weigle (1), Woodhead (1)
Sept. 17	 vs. CMS	 W, 25-3	 8-0 (0-0)	 Love (6), Jurasius (3), McFarland (2), Parrish (2)	 Krutonog (7)
				    Pittman (2), Seymour (2), Weigle (2), Jensen (1)
				    Krutonog (1), Martin (1), Painter (1), Watson (1), Woodhead (1)
Sept. 18	 at Loyola Marymount	 W, 11-7	 9-0 (0-0)	 Jensen (3), Painter (3), Martin (2), Churukian (1)	 Krutonog (11)
				    Jurasius (1), Woodhead (1)
Sept. 23	 Loyola Marymount	 W, 19-3	 10-0 (0-0)	 Indart (2), Jensen (2), Jurasius (2), Love (2), McFarland (2)	 Krutonog (15)
				    Parrish (2), Churukian (1), Laster (1), Martin (1), Painter (1)
				    Pittman (1), Seymour (1), Weigle (1)
Sept. 24	 Pacific	 W, 11-5	 11-0 (0-0)	 Woodhead (4), Jurasius (1), Martin (1), Painter (1)	 Krutonog (11)
				    Parrish (1), Pittman (1), Seymour (1), Weigle (1)
Sept. 24	 California	 W, 12-11	 12-0 (0-0)	 Painter (4), Jensen (2), Woodhead (2), Churukian (1)	 Krutonog (10)
				    Parrish (1), Pittman (1), Weigle (1)
Sept. 25	 UCLA	 W, 8-7	 13-0 (0-0)	 Jensen (3), Painter (2), Churukian (1), Parrish (1)	 Krutonog (13)
				    Pittman (1)
Oct. 1	 San Jose State	 W, 14-7	 14-0 (0-0)	 Jensen (3), Jurasius (2), Love (2), Pittman (2)	 Krutonog (7)
				    Woodhead (2), Churukian (1), Painter (1), Weigle (1)
Oct. 2	 at UC Davis	 W, 12-7	 15-0 (0-0)	 Woodhead (4), Churukian (2), Parrish (2), Jurasius (1)	 Krutonog (5)
				    Martin (1), Painter (1), Pittman (1)
Oct. 7	 at UC Irvine	 W, 19-15	 16-0 (0-0)	 Painter (5), Jensen (3), Weigle (3), Jurasius (2), Watson (2)	 Krutonog (10) 
				    Churukian (1), Love (1), Seymour (1), Woodhead (1)
Oct. 8	 at Pomona-Pitzer	 W, 16-4	 17-0 (0-0)	 Jurasius (4), Love (3), Churukian (2), Martin (2)	 Krutonog (11)
				    Seymour (2), Jensen (1), Painter (1), Weigle (1)
Oct. 15	 UCLA	 L, 6-10	 17-1 (0-1)	 Painter (3), Parrish (2), Martin (1)	 Krutonog (3)
Oct. 22	 at Pacific	 W, 12-8	 18-1 (0-1)	 Painter (4), Woodhead (2), Martin (1), Parrish (1)	 Krutonog (15)
				    Pittman (1), Seymour (1), Watson (1), Weigle (1)
Oct. 23	 vs. Princeton	 L, 10-11	 18-2 (0-1)	 Martin (3), Painter (2), Watson (2), Jensen (1)	 Krutonog (11)
				    Jurasius (1), Parrish (1)
Oct. 23	 vs. Bucknell	 W, 19-6	 19-2 (0-1)	 Painter (4), Martin (3), Pittman (3), Woodhead (3)	 Krutonog (8)
				    Churukian (2), Watson (2), Seymour (1), Weigle (1)
Oct. 28	 at Long Beach State	 W, 13-8	 20-2 (0-1)	 Painter (5), Woodhead (3), Pittman (2), Churukian (1)	 Krutonog (7)
				    Jensen (1), Weigle (1)
Oct. 30	 at USC	 L, 14-19	 20-3 (0-2)	 Painter (3), Watson (3), Parrish (2), Woodhead (2)	 Krutonog (7)
				    Jurasius (1), Martin (1), McFarland (1), Pittman (1)
Nov. 12	 California	 L, 12-18	 20-4 (0-3)	 Painter (3), Pittman (3), Seymour (2), Watson (2)	 Krutonog (6)
				    Jensen (1), Jurasius (1)
Nov. 18	 vs. Augustana	 W, 26-1	 21-4 (0-3)	 Love (5), Indart (3), Pittman (3), Jensen (2), Jurasius (2)	 Krutonog (9)
				    Painter (2), Seymour (2), Watson (2), Churukian (1)
				    Martin (1), McFarland (1), Parrish (1), Weigle (1)
Nov. 19	 vs. California	 W, 12-9	 22-4 (0-3)	 Painter (5), Woodhead (3), Jurasius (1), Martin (1)	 Krutonog (7)
				    Pittman (1), Watson (1)
Nov. 20	 at USC	 L, 10-14	 22-5 (0-3)	 Woodhead (3), Painter (2), Jensen (1), Jurasius (1)	 Krutonog (7)
				    Martin (1), Parrish (1), Pittman (1)

SEASON HIGHS (SCORING)
 
No. 	 Name	 Goals	 Date
2	 Grant Watson	 5	 9/4/22 (Brown)
4	 Jack Martin	 4	 9/3/22 (Wagner)
5	 Chase McFarland	 3	 9/3/22 (Wagner)
6	 Ethan Parrish	 4	 9/10/22 (Pepp)
7	 CJ Indart	 3	 11/18/22 (Aug)
8	 Riley Pittman	 3	 5x (MR: 11/18/22)
9	 Walker Seymour	 3	 9/17/22 (Whitt)
10	 Andrew Churukian	 3	 9/17/22 (Whitt)
11	 Beck Jurasius	 4	 10/8/22 (PomPit)
13	 Ike Love	 6	 9/17/22 (CMS)
15	 Soren Jensen	 3	 6x (MR: 10/7/22)
16	 Speedy Laster	 1	 2x (MR: 9/23/22)
17	 Jackson Painter	 5	 4x (MR: 11/19/22)	
20	 Larsen Weigle	 3	 3x (MR: 10/7/22)
22	 Quinn Woodhead	 4	 2x (MR: 10/2/22)

ACTIVE LEADERS
Goals	
1. Quinn Woodhead (2018-22)		  139
2. Beck Jurasius (2019-22)				    102
3. Jackson Painter (2020-22)			   89
4. Larsen Weigle (2019-22)				    80
5. Walker Seymour (2020-22)			  60
6. Ethan Parrish (2020-22)				    54
7. Riley Pittman (2020-22)				    50
8. Soren Jensen (2020-22)				    49
9. Ike Love (2020-22)					     46
10. Andrew Churukian (2019-22)		 39
11. Jack Martin (2022)					     36
12. Grant Watson (2022)				    24
13. Chase McFarland (2022)			   13
14. CJ Indart (2022)						      11
15. Speedy Laster (2022)				    2
16. Nolan Krutonog (2020-22)		  1

Saves	
1. Nolan Krutonog (2020-22)			   447


